

Exhibit B.

MONTHLY COLLECTIONS REPORT
PSEGLINY

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

MONTH OF: Oct-22

ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTALS	
	Customer	Dollars
1. Arrears Greater Than Sixty Days	119,976	\$ 137,211,358
2. Final Termination Notices This Month	10,249	\$ 25,860,421
3a. Unresolved Arrears (FTN Expired)	-	\$ -
3b. Accounts Scheduled For Field Action	-	\$ -
4a. Terminations For Non-Payment - All	3,531	\$ 7,368,280
4b. Terminations For Non-Pmt - Heat Related	-	\$ -
4c. Terminations For Non-Pmt - Service Limiter	-	\$ -
4d. Term. Other Than Non-Pmt. or Cust. Request	-	\$ -
5. Reconnections	2,119	\$ 4,000,623
5a. Reconnects Due To HEAP or DSS	20	\$ 100,773
5b. Reconnects Due To Deferred Payment Agrmt.	1,233	\$ 2,558,170
6a. Active DPA's At The Beginning Of This Month	50,136	\$ 112,728,330
6b. Deferred Payment Agreements Made	13,120	\$ 24,413,435
6c. Deferred Payment Agreements Reinstated	-	\$ -
6d. Deferred Payment Agreements Defaulted	4,198	\$ 9,864,791
6e. Deferred Payment Agreements Satisfied	5,404	\$ 15,357,918
6f. Active DPA's At The End Of This Month	53,654	\$ 111,919,056
6g. Percent Of DPA's In Arrears > 60 Days	45%	\$ -
7a. Uncollectables This Month	1,144	\$ 1,925,323
7b. Percent Of UCB's with Less Than 1 Year Service	19%	\$ -
7c. Resid. UCB Accounts with More Than 1 DPA	-	\$ -
8. Residential Sales	1,064,586	\$ 176,971,198
9a. Residential Bankruptcies	46	\$ 246,887
9b. Percent Of Bankruptcies Compared To All UCB's	4%	\$ -
10a. Final Bills Issued This Month	6,998	\$ 5,826,341
10b. Final Bills With Arrears This Month	5,738	\$ 4,788,308
10c. Final Bills With Less Than 1 DPA (last 12 months)	192	\$ 487,026
11. Deposits Received This Month	-	\$ -

MONTHLY COLLECTIONS REPORT
PSEGLINY

NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

MONTH OF: Oct-22

ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTALS	
	Customer	Dollars
1. Arrears Greater Than Sixty Days	11,176	\$ 26,500,167
2. Final Termination Notices This Month	8,131	\$ 20,494,357
3a. Unresolved Arrears (FTN Expired)	-	\$ -
3b. Accounts Scheduled For Field Action	-	\$ -
4a. Terminations For Non-Payment - All	65	\$ 241,035
4b. Term. Other Than Non-Pmt. or Cust. Request	-	\$ -
5a. Reconnects Of Non-Payment Customers	30	\$ 95,438
5b. Reconnects Due To Deferred Payment Agrmt.	10	\$ 47,785
6a. Active DPA's At The Beginning Of This Month	-	\$ -
6b. Deferred Payment Agreements Made	-	\$ -
6c. Deferred Payment Agreements Reinstated	-	\$ -
6d. Deferred Payment Agreements Defaulted	-	\$ -
6e. Deferred Payment Agreements Satisfied	-	\$ -
6f. Active DPA's At The End Of This Month	-	\$ -
6g. Percent Of DPA's In Arrears > 60 Days	-	\$ -
7a. Uncollectables This Month	182	\$ 970,114
7b. Percent Of UCB's with Less Than 1 Year Service	9%	\$ -
7c. Non-Resid. UCB Accounts with More Than 1 DPA	-	\$ -
8. Non-Residential Sales	136,722	\$ 168,396,040
9a. Non-Residential Deposits Received This Month	180	\$ -
9b. New Non-Residential Accounts	742	\$ -
9c. Percent Of New Non-Resid. Accts. W/Deposits	24%	\$ -
9d. Percent Of Bankruptcies Compared To All UCB's	3%	\$ -
10a. Non-Residential Bankruptcies This Month	5	\$ 4,534
10b. Percent Of Non-Resid. Bankruptcies Compared To All Non-Residential UCB Accounts	3%	\$ -